

**Tabulation of Bids**

County <u>Montgomery</u>		Date <u>07/26/2022</u>		<b>Name and Address of Bidders</b>			Korte & Luitijohan Contractors, Inc. 12052 Highland Road Highland, Illinois 62249		Haier Plumbing and Heating, Inc. 301 N. Elkton Street Okawville, Illinois 62271		MB Construction, LLC. 105 W. Lafayette Street Monticello, Missouri 63457	
052Municipality or Road District <u>City of Hillsboro</u>		Time <u>10:00 am</u>										
Section _____		Appropriation \$ _____										
Estimate \$ _____		Attended By <u>Jeremy J. Connor - Hurst-Rosche</u>										
<b>Proposal Guarantee</b>				<b>Approved Engineers Estimate</b>			Bid Bond - X		Bid Bond -		Bid Bond -	
<b>Terms</b>							Apprenticeship/Training - Illinois Business - X		Apprenticeship/Training - Illinois Business -		Apprenticeship/Training - Illinois Business -	
Item No. or Group	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
1	6" Ø AWWA C900 DR-18 PVC Watermain		Lineal Foot	1,000	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00				
2	Sewer Lateral Crossing including 12" O Casing Pipe with Casing Spacers and End Seals		Lineal Foot	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00				
3	6" Ø Gate Valve (MJ) with Valve Box, Lid and Fitting Restraints		Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00				
4	6" Ø Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Valve Box, Lid and Fitting Restraints		Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00				
5	8" x 6" Ø Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Valve Box, Lid and Fitting Restraints		Each	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00				
6	6" Ø 11.25° Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00				
7	6" Ø 90° Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00				
8	2" Ø Cap Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
9	4" Ø Cap Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00				
10	6" x 6" Ø Tee Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00				
11	6" x 4" Ø Reducer Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00				
12	Complete Fire Hydrant Assembly including Fire Hydrant, Valve with Valve Box and Lid, Swivel Anchor Couplings, Fittings and Fitting Restraints, Etc.		Each	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00				
13	Existing Water Meter to be removed and Replaced with Complete Water Meter Setting, Water Service Line Trimmed and/or Extended and Connection to New Watermain including Piping, Service Clamp and Saddle, Ball Curb Stop, Corporation Stop, Compression Fittings, Water Meter Yoke with Built-In Check Valve, Meter Tile with Lid and Gravel Pit, Etc. (Contractor to Refuse Existing Water Meter Itself in New Water Meter Setting)		Each	11	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00				
14	Existing Water Meter to be removed and Replaced with Complete Water Meter Setting, Water Service Line Trimmed and/or Extended and Connection to New Watermain including Piping, Service Clamp and Saddle, Ball Curb Stop, Corporation Stop, Compression Fittings, Water Meter Yoke with Built-In Check Valve, Meter Tile with Lid and Gravel Pit, Etc. (Contractor to Refuse Existing Water Meter Itself in New Water Meter Setting)		Each	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00				
15	Roadway Asphalt Pavement Removal, Disposal and Replacement including Full Height Granular Backfill		Lineal Foot	300	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

County <u>Montgomery</u>		Date <u>07/26/2022</u>		<b>Name and Address of Bidders</b>		E.L Pruitt Co. 3090 Colt Road Springfield, Illinois 62708					
052Municipality or Road District <u>City of Hillsboro</u>		Time <u>10:00 am</u>									
Section _____		Appropriation \$ _____									
Estimate \$ _____		Attended By <u>Jeremy J. Connor - Hurst-Rosche</u>									
<b>Proposal Guarantee</b>				<b>Approved Engineers Estimate</b>		Bid Bond -X		Bid Bond -		Bid Bond -	
<b>Terms</b>						Apprenticeship/Training - Illinois Business - X		Apprenticeship/Training - Illinois Business -		Apprenticeship/Training - Illinois Business -	
Item No. or Group	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
1	6" Ø AWWA C900 DR-18 PVC Watermain		Lineal Foot	1,000	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$168.00	\$168,000.00			
2	Sewer Lateral Crossing including 12" O Casing Pipe with Casing Spacers and End Seals		Lineal Foot	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00			
3	6" Ø Gate Valve (MJ) with Valve Box, Lid and Fitting Restraints		Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00			
4	6" Ø Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Valve Box, Lid and Fitting Restraints		Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,560.00	\$9,120.00			
5	8" x 6" Ø Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Valve Box, Lid and Fitting Restraints		Each	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00			
6	6" Ø 11.25° Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00			
7	6" Ø 90° Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00			
8	2" Ø Cap Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00			
9	4" Ø Cap Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00			
10	6" x 6" Ø Tee Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			
11	6" x 4" Ø Reducer Fitting (MJ) and Fitting Restraints		Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00			
12	Complete Fire Hydrant Assembly including Fire Hydrant, Valve with Valve Box and Lid, Swivel Anchor Couplings, Fittings and Fitting Restraints, Etc.		Each	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$11,900.00			
13	Existing Water Meter to be removed and Replaced with Complete Water Meter Setting, Water Service Line Trimmed and/or Extended and Connection to New Watermain including Piping, Service Clamp and Saddle, Ball Curb Stop, Corporation Stop, Compression Fittings, Water Meter Yoke with Built-In Check Valve, Meter Tile with Lid and Gravel Pit, Etc. (Contractor to Refuse Existing Water Meter Itself in New Water Meter Setting)		Each	11	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00			
14	Existing Water Meter to be removed and Replaced with Complete Water Meter Setting, Water Service Line Trimmed and/or Extended and Connection to New Watermain including Piping, Service Clamp and Saddle, Ball Curb Stop, Corporation Stop, Compression Fittings, Water Meter Yoke with Built-In Check Valve, Meter Tile with Lid and Gravel Pit, Etc. (Contractor to Refuse Existing Water Meter Itself in New Water Meter Setting)		Each	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00			
15	Roadway Asphalt Pavement Removal, Disposal and Replacement including Full Height Granular Backfill		Lineal Foot	300	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$230.00	\$69,000.00			

